MIC5238
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current, 150mA
µCap LDO Regulator
IttyBitty is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC5238 is an ultra-low voltage output, 150mA LDO
regulator. Designed to operate in a single supply or dual

Micrel, Inc. MIC5238
November 2008 2 M9999-111209
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Marking Code Pb-Free Marking Code*
Voltage** Junction
Temp. Range
Package
MIC5238-1.0BM5 L410 MIC5238-1.0YM5 L410 1.0V –40° to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.1BM5 L411 MIC5238-1.1YM5 L411 1.1V –40° to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.3BM5 L413 MIC5238-1.3YM5 L413 1.3V –40° to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.0BD5 N410 MIC5238-1.0YD5 N410 1.0V –40° to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.1BD5 N411 MIC5238-1.1YD5 N411 1.1V –40° to +125°C TSOT-23-5
MIC5238-1.3BD5 N413 MIC5238-1.3YD5 N413 1.3V –40° to +125°C TSOT-23-5
Notes:
*   Under bar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale.
**  Other voltage options available.   Contact Micrel Marketing for details.
Pin Configuration
5-Pin SOT-23 (M5) 5-Pin Thin SOT-23 (D5)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 IN Supply Input
2 GND Ground
3 EN Enable (Input):  Logic Low = shutdown; Logic High = enable.  Don not leave
open.
4 BIAS Bias Supply Input
5 OUT Regulator Output
Micrel, Inc. MIC5238
November 2008 3 M9999-111209
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Input Supply Voltage (VIN)................................. –0.3V to 7V
BIAS Supply Voltage (VBIAS).............................. –0.3V to 7V